

## **2023 Canterbury Park Shipping & Participation Incentive Programs**

In conjunction with the Minnesota HBPA, Canterbury Park is proud to offer three separate participation and/or shipping incentives during the 2023 Live Racing Season.

#### \$700 Participation Incentive in All Thoroughbred Overnight Races May 27 - June 11

Every thoroughbred starter in all overnight races from May 27 – June 11 will earn a \$700 participation bonus in each start.

Please note, this participation incentive will be paid for each start a thoroughbred makes in an overnight race between May 27 and June 11 (i.e. a starter isn't limited to a single payment) and is in addition to their regular purse earnings.

#### Guaranteed Purse Payments during the 2023 Season tiered by Purse Level

In 2023, every starter in all races will be guaranteed the following minimum payments with the intent of providing purse money to cover a greater percentage of the cost to start a horse.

Purse Level Guaranteed Purse Ea	
Up to \$14,999	\$175
\$15,000 - \$29,999	\$250
\$30,000 - \$49,999	\$400
\$50,000 - \$99,999	\$650
\$100,000 and Up	\$1,250

#### \$250,000 Canterbury Park Shipping Loan Program

Returning in 2023, Canterbury Park will again offer a shipping loan program to qualified applicants who arrive prior to the start of the 2023 Live Racing Season. Shipping Loan Applications will be due with stall applications and will be reviewed by the Stall Allocation Committee. Upon review, the Committee will authorize up to \$25,000 per owner to cover the cost of horse transportation to Canterbury Park. The loan will be repaid through an agreement between the successful applicant and Canterbury Park. Full terms and conditions can be found on the reverse side.

Canterbury Park Entertainment, LLC reserves all rights associated with determining eligibility and payouts for both shipping programs. Please contact Racing Operations Manager Amber Carlisle at acarlisle@canterburypark.com to verify eligibility for either program and to answer any questions about their terms or conditions. Canterbury Park Entertainment, LLC reserves the right to alter or suspend any of these programs at any time.



# **Canterbury Park 2023 Shipping Program Loan Application**

### **PERSONAL INFORMATION**

Name:	Stable Name (if different)					
Address:	c	ity:	State:	Zip:		
E-Mail:	Cell Phone:					
	LOAN REQUEST & RA	CING INFORMATI	ON			
Amount of Shipping Loan Requested for Canterbury Park's 2023 Season: \$						
Number of Horses Anticipated to Ship to Canterbury: (minimum 5 to be eligible)						
(Please list below the names of horses you plan on using this loan to ship)						
Name of Horse	Name of Horse	Name of Horse	e N	Name of Horse		
SIGNATURE & AFFIRMATION OF UNDERSTANDING						
I, the undersigned applicar Park's Stall Allocation Com eligibility for Canterbury Pa	nt, understand that this ship nmittee and that the decisi ark's 2023 Shipping Loan Pr hat, I must first sign a separa	pping loan applicatio ion of the Committe ogram and any amo	on will be revie see related to t unt of loan off	his application, my ered, shall be final.		
Signature of Applicant		Date of A	pplication			

Please Sign and Submit to Racing Operations Manager Amber Carlisle